

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 123 OF 2010(FOR Prel. hearing)

PRAKASH CHANDRA PUNETHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAGMA SHRACHI FINANCE LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aslam Sammani, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Mrs. Aparna Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit P.Medh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay
of further proceedings in Case No.21732 of 2008,(M/
s. Magma Shrachi Finance Limited Vs. Prakash
Chandra Punetha) pending before the 17th
Metropolitan Magistrate, Calcutta.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master