

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 123 OF 2010

PRAKASH CHANDRA PUNETHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAGMA SHRACHI FINANCE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is ready, let it be listed for
final disposal in the month of January, 2011.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master